
Restricted A.L. No. 38 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page MY1 

SERVICES 

OXYGEN SYSTEM 

[ou of Fig. 

— No. quip. 
Ref. No. Part No. pts Description oft | Matl. Spec. |i. | 2nd 

|r2saise um, |e 

- - OXYGEN SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY (E.B4.71.201) = = — 

: } iSpares for:— 
9081 | E.B4.71.301 “ADAPTOR: ‘ea oxygen regulator connection 2 | DTD1300r Cc 4121/1 

: L65 
6D/9429894 t ‘ atric: oxygen, 750 litres, with valve 4 C 4122/2 

9082 | E.B1.71.53 : BRACKET: thalf, oxygen reducing valve mounting 1 LFS21 Cc 4121/2 

: Atttachménts: - 
28D/9015170 | A25/16B : Bolt, 4BA, hex. head 2 - Cc 4121/3 

28W/9419486 | SP16/B : Weshed, 4BA, plain 2 - Cc |121/4 

9083 | E.B4.71.175 : CABLE, personal services ejection release, group 2 - Cc 4121/5 

: i ff iConsisting of:— 
28V/6177 t : CABLE, w11— 1PNC 1 _ Cc 4121/6 

9084 | E.B2.71.685 : EYE- BOLT 1 $1 Cc |121/7 

9085 | E.B2.71.687 : LUG 1 L73 or L65 c |121/8 

E.B4.71.151 : CLEAT, on rudder box, for oxygen low pressure 2 L72 — |121/9 
: : pipe clip attachment, port and 

8 : tstarboard 

: Attachments: = 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, ZBA, hex. head 2 = c 121/10 
28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 : Nut; stiff; 2: ‘BA 2 ~ c {121/11 

28S/9419404 | SP16/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 2 - c }121/12 

E.B4.71.133 ‘CLIP, bint, aft of frame 9 1 L72 ex 1121/18 
: Attachments: - 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2: BA, hex. head 2 - Cc 4121/14 

28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 : Nut; stiff; 2:BA 2 as c 1121/15 

28S/9419404 | SP16/C : Washer, 2A, plain 2 c 121/16 

E.B4.71.319 ‘cLie, bine, — high pressure pipe at frame 10 1 L72 — 4121/17 
E.B4.71.307 : CONNECTOR, personal equipment, port, assembly 1 - — 121/18 

: !Consisting of:— 
27L/1290 | MARTIN BAKER ‘CONNECTOR, personal equipment, bottom 1 _ Bp |121/19 

B/MBEU.8912 : : : tportion 
9086 | DUNLOP ie, flexible, 5/8" i/d x 12" long 1 _ c {121/20 

DAS.412E—12 7 
9087 | DUNLOP PIPE, fexible, 5/8" i/d x 16" long 1 - Cc 

DAS.412E—16 13 
9088 | DUNLOP PIPE, exible, 7/8" i/d x 27" long 1 - Cc 

DAS.412G—27 : i 2 5 3 (PreMod. 1998) 
DUNLOP ‘PIPE, flexible, 7/8" i/d x 27" long 1 - = 4121/22 

DAS.523/G27 : i$}. :(Mod. 1998) 
9089 | E.B4.71.305 : UNION, pipe, special 2 L65 Cc 121/23 
9090 | E.B4.75.1181 UNION, pipe, special 2 L65 Cc {121/24 

9091 | E.B4.75.1183 ‘UNION, pipe, special 2 L65 c {121/25 

E.B4.71.311 ‘CONNECTOR, personal equipment, starboard, 1 - — {121/26 

: ! assembly 
P : Consisting of:— 

27L/1290 MARTIN BAKER ‘CONNECTOR, personal equipment, bottom 1 - gp 121/27 
B/MBEU/8912 : : ! tportion 

9092 | DUNLOP PIPE, flexible, 5/8" i/d x 15" long 1 - c {121/28 
DAS.412E—15 : 

9093 | DUNLOP PIPE, fiexible, 5/8" i/d x 18" long 1 - c |121/29 
DAS.412E—18 Dbit 

Restricted



Restricted 

Page MY2 

SERVICES 
OXYGEN SYSTEM 

; lc. of Fig * 

a No. quip, 
Ref. No. Part No. Pibii Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

12:3 4'6'6.7 Lo. | Index 

9094 | .DUNLOP ‘pipe, exible, 7/8" i/d x 14" long 1 — Cc 121/30 
DAS.412G—14 : ff 3(PreMod. 1998) 
DUNLOP ‘PIPE, flexible, 7/8" x 14” long 1 Rs _ 
DAS.523/G14 : 3(Mod. 1998) 
E.B4.71.305 : UNION, pipe, special 1 L65 — 4121/31 

E.B4.75.1181 : UNION, bipe, special 1 L65 — 121/32 
E.B4.75.1183 : UNION, pipe, special 1 L65 — 121/33 

5659 | HELLERMANN COVER, pxygen bottle valve protective 4 - Cc |123/1 
HV.3594 : 

9095 | E.B4.71.63 “FAIRLEAD, aft of frame 18 (Pre-Mod. 1912) 2 LGS21 Cc 1123/2 
: Attdchments: - 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, ZBA, hex. head 2 _ Cc 1123/3 
28W/9419404 | SP16/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 2 - C }123/4 

6D/574 t “FILTER, Mk 1, high pressure charging valve line 1 - C 1123/5 

26F2/1128 | EEAS.69/2 : GASKET; bulkhead fitting at frame 16 1 | Neo-K-Tex | C 121/34 
32C/ EEAS,166/16/20 : HOSE ; rubber, 1.0 x 1-3/8" x 2" long 31 DTD625 — 1121/35 

12264 | DUNLOP Gee isificone 4 - C 21/36 

DAS.393/16/3 7: 
_ : MOUNTING, oxygen bottle, assembly (E.B4.71.7) — = — 4122/2 

1G : ! Spares for:— 
E.B4.71.9 : CRADLE, oxygen bottle, top, assembly 1 _ — 1122/3 

-_ : : Spares for:— 

E.B4.71.135 : PAD, mounting 6 | DTD185 — 1122/4 
9096 | E.B4.71.143 : STRAR, assembly 6 _ Cc |122/5 

ae: : Spares for:— 

E.B4.71.147 : NUT, clamp 1 $1 — 1122/6 
26FZ/6150 | £.A1.71.57 : [PAO 2 DTD789 C 4122/7 

: Attachments: — 
28D/1011246 | A25/11E : Bolt; 1/4” BSF, hex. head 3 = Cc 1122/8 
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 : Nut; stiff, 1/4” BSF 3 - Cc |122/9 

AS.2809/5/100 : Tube, distance 12 ~ ~— 1122/10 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, 1/4” BSF, plain 3 - Cc 4122/11 

9097 | £.B4.71.145 STRAP, assembly 3 = Cc |122/12 
: } ! } Spares for:— 

E.B4.71.149 : NUT, clamp 1 $1 - 1122/13 
26FZ/6150 | E.A1.71.57 : iPAQ 2 | oTp789 Cc |122/14 

' Attachments:— 
28D/1011246 | A25/11E : Bolt, 1/4” BSF, hex. head 3 ~ Cc |122/8 
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 : Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF 3 _ Cc |122/9 

AS.2809/5/100 : Tube, distance 3 S — 1122/10 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, 1/4" BSF, plain 3 - Cc |122/11 

9098 | E.B4.71.141 : | SCREW, strap tension 3 $1 Cc 4122/15 
: Attachments: - 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2.BA, hex. head 8 ~ Cc 4122/16 
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/C/1 : Nut; stiff; 2 BA 8 _ Cc |122/17 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C : Washer, 2BA, plain 12 - Cc 122/18 

E.B4.71.11 “CRADLE, oxygen bottle, lower, assembly 1 — — {122/19 

: : Spares for:— 

E.B4.71.135 PAO, een 3 DTD185 - 

Restricted 

1584



Restricted A.L. No. 38 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page MY3 

SERVICES 

OXYGEN SYSTEM 

Cl. of! 5; 

—_— No. quip. be 
Ref. No. Part No. it Description ont | Spe | ares |. 2rd 

fs aaasie 7 ooo 

E.B4.71.143 ; : STRAR, assembly 3 - — 122/5 
: : iSpares for:— 

E.B4.71.147 ; : NUT, clamp 1 $1 — 4122/6 

26FZ/6150 | E£.A1.71.57 :PAD 2 DTD789 C 4122/7 

: Aktachiments: - 

28D/1011246 | A25/11E : Bolt; 1/4" BSF, hex. head 3 _ C 1122/8 

28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 ; Nut; stiff, 1/4" BSF 3 - C 1122/9 

AS.2809/5/100 : Tube, distance 3 - — 4122/10 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer. 3 - Cc }122/11 

E.B4.71.145 : STRAR, assembly 3 ~ — |122/12 
; : Spares for: -- 

E.B4.71.147 : NUT, clamp 1 $1 — |122/13 
26FZ/6150 | E.A1.71.57 : :PAD 2 DTD789 C |122/14 

: Attachments:— 
28D/1011246 | A25/11E : Bolt; 1/4" BSF, hex. head 3 _ C |122/8 

28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 i Nut; stiff, 1/4" BSF 3 - c |122/9 
AS.2809/5/100 : Tbe, distance 3 - — 1122/10 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer 1/4” BSF, plain 3 - C 4122/11 

E.B4.71.141 : “SCREW, strap tension 3 $1 — 4122/15 

: Aitachments: - 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 8 ; u (122/16 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C Washer, 2BA, plain 12 ~ Cc 1122/18 

E.B4.10.7811 ' PLATE, base 1 L73 — 1122/20 

: Attachments: - 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt: 2 BA, hex. head 12 ~ Cc {122/21 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C Washer, 2 BA, plain 12 - Cc 1122/22 

9099 | E.B4.71.309 ; NIPPLE, petsonal equipment flexible pipe connec- 2 | S1ors970 Cc 4121/37 

: : 1 {tion to flow valve 

E.B4.71.3 : PEDESTAL, regulator mounting, starboard, 1 - — |123/6 

: : : assembly 

sits : : Spares for:— 

10AJ/169 | MOUNTING, anti-vibration, 14 Ib. rating, 1 - B 
: : imain instrument panel 
: Aitachments: - 

28M/1006504 | A27/BT : Nut; 4BA, thin 4 - C 
28S/9435712 | A31/B8 ' : Screw, : ‘4 BA, cheese head 4 - Cc 

: Attachments: -- 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 8 = C 1123/8 

28W/9419404 | SP16/C : Washer, 2.BA, plain 8 - Cc |123/9 

E.B4.71.5 ‘PEDESTAL, regulator mounting, port, assembly 1 - — |123/7 

pt : | Spares for:— 
10AJ/140 ' MOUNTING, anti-vibration, 8 Ib. rating, 1 - B 

7 5 : tmain instrument panel 
: Attachinents: - 

28M/1006504 | A27/BT : Nut, 4BA, thin 4 - c 

E.B4.80.1985 : Packing : 1 L65 — 

28S/1007469 | A33/B14 ‘ Sérew, : ‘4 BA, cheese head 4 - Cc 

28W/9419448 | AGS.2035/B : Washer, shakeproof, 4BA 4 - Cc 
: Attachments: — 

28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt; 2:BA, hex. head 8 _ Cc |123/8 

28W/9419404 | SP16/C ne 2BA, plain 8 - c |123/9 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page MY4 

SERVICES 
OXYGEN SYSTEM 

Ref. No. Part No. 

. 1:2:3:418:6:7 
Description 

No. 

off 
Matl. Spec. 

Cl. of 
quip, 

LM. 

Fig. 
and 

Index 

6D/575 

6D/603 

6D/604 

9100 

9101. 

12263 

9103 

9105 

9107 

12257 

9109 

12258 

9111 

9112 

9113 

9114 

9115 

9116 

t 

t 

t 

E.B4.71.79 

E.B4.71.91 

E.B4.71.361 

E.B4.71.105 

E.B4.71.109 

E.B4.71.113 

E.B4.71.371 

E.B4.71.161 

E.B4.71.369 

E.B4.71.167 

E.B4.71.255 

£.B4.71.267 

E.B4.71.291 

E.B4.71.313 

E.B4.71.315 

; PieGe, 2: way connecting, Mk. 3A, high pressure 
‘line 

Piece:  aiwiy connecting, Mk. 3A, high pressure 
‘line 

‘piece! 4:way connecting, Mk. 3A 
: es assemply, between intermediate tees aft of 

: frame 16, high pressure charging 

‘line 

Pipe, assembly, from double non-return vaive 
: four-way piece to non-return valve 

: tee at frame 17, high pressure line 

PIPE, assembly, from 2-way connection above 

: pilot's floor to oxygen contents 

‘gauge, high pressure line 

PiPE, assembly, from reducing valve to tee aft of 

! frame 9, low pressure line 

Pipe, assembly, from coupling aft of frame 9 to 

! starboard oxygen demand regulator 

‘inlet connection, low pressure line 
: PIPE, desienbly, from coupling aft of frame 9 to 

:port oxygen demand regulator inlet 

‘connection, low pressure line 

Pi, between starboard oxygen demand regulator 

: outlet and intermediate pipe hose 

‘connections, low pressure line, 

‘1.0 o/d x 22 SWG 

PIPE, intermediate, from hose connection aft of 

: frame 8 to hose connection aft of 

‘frame 9, starboard, low pressure 

‘line, 1.0 o/d x 22 SWG 

PIPE, between port oxygen demand regulator 

:outlet and intermediate pipe hose 

!connections 

‘PIPE, intermediate, from hose connection aft 

‘of frame 8 to hose connection aft 

‘of frame 9, port, low pressure 

‘line, 1.0 o/d x 22 SWG 

PIPE, assembly, between intermediate tees aft 
‘of frame 16, high pressure 

:charging line 

ine, dssémbly, from double non-return valve 

: four-way piece to non-return valve 

: tee aft of frame 16, high pressure 

line 

PIPE, dssémbly, from double non-return valve 

: four-way piece to double non-return 

:valve tee at frame 17, high 

‘pressure line 

‘PIPE, from hose connection aft of frame 9 to 
‘port personal equipment flexible 

:pipe connection at frame 13, iow 

‘pressure line, 1'°.0 o/d x 22 SWG 
‘PIPE, intermediate, from hose connection aft of 

‘frame 9 to hose connection aft of 

‘frame 13, starboard, low pressure 

‘line, 1.0 o/d x 22 SWG 

T51 

T51 

TS1 

L54 

L54 

L54 

L54 

L54 

L54 

L54 

T51 

T51 

T51 

L54 

L54 

121/43 

123/10 

122/23 

122/24 
122/25 

122/26 

121/38 

121/39 

121/40 

121/41 

121/42 

121/44 

121/45 

122/27 

(122/28 

(122/29 

121/46 

N21/47 

Restricted 

1586



1587 

Restricted A.L. No. 38 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A 

SERVICES 

OXYGEN SYSTEM 

Page MY5 

Ref. No. Part No. 

1 23,415 6:7 

Description Matl. Spec. 

lc of 
quip. 

M.R. 
LL.M. 

Fig. 
and 

Index 

9117 

9118 

9119 

9120 

9121 

9122 

9123 

9124 

9125 

9126 

12217 

9128 

9129 

9130 

9131 

9132 

9133 

9135 

E.B4.71.317 

E.B4.71.321 

E.B4.71.323 

E.B4.71.325 

E.B4.71.327 

E.B4.71.329 

E.B4.71.331 

E.B4.71.333 

E.B4.71.335 

E.B4.71.337 

E.B4.71.177 

E.B4.71.341 

E.B4.71.343 

E.B4.71.345 

E.B4.71.347 

E.B4.71.349 

E.B4.71.351 

E.B4.71.353 

ire, froin hose connection aft of frame 13 to 
: starboard personal equipment 

flexible pipe connection, low 

Dot : pressure line, 1’'.0 o/d x 22 SWG 
Pipa, assémbly, from intermediate tee to non- 

os : jreturn valve tee at frame 17, high 

it : } ipressure charging line 
PIPE, éssémply, from intermediate tee to non- 

: : $ treturn valve tee aft of frame 16, 

: ‘high pressure charging line 

Pipa, assembly, from tee aft of frame 9 to 

: reducing valve, high pressure line 

Pip, assembly, from charging valve to two-way 

: :eonnection aft of frame 18, high 

: pressure charging line 

ire, assembly, from non-return valve tee to 

: tf } !75O-litre bottle connection, high 
: pressure line 

Pips, assembly, from non-return valve tee aft of 

: frame 16 to 750-litre bottle 

‘ connection, high pressure line 

i, éssémbly, from non-return valve tee aft of 
: 1 {frame 16 to double non-return valve 

: : i tee, high pressure line 

‘PIPE, assembly, from double non-return valve 
: be : four-way piece to bulkhead connection 

: lat frame 16, high pressure line 

ire, gssémbly, from double non-return valve 

: $$ itee at frame 17 to non-return valve 
‘tee aft of frame 17, high pressure 

line 

ire, gssémbly, from line filter two-way connec- 

: ‘tion to tee aft of frame 16, high 

‘pressure charging line 

eg, assembly, between two-way and line filter 

! 

:connections, aft of frame 18, high 

: : = tpressure charging line 

ie, assembly, from intermediate tee to non- 

‘return vaive tee aft of frame 16, 

:high pressure charging line 

‘PIPE, assembly, from intermediate tee to non- 

‘return valve tee aft of frame 17, 

a: ‘high pressure charging line 

POPE, assembly, from bulkhead connection at 
: frame 16 to two-way connection aft 

: :of frame 13, high pressure line 
ire, dssémbly, from tee aft of frame 9 to two— 

: } $ tway connection aft of frame 13, 

‘high pressure line 

ire, assembly, between two-way connections 

jabove and below pilot's floor, 

ioxygen contents gauge high pressure 

: thine 

PIPE, assembly, from non-return valve tee aft of 

po: iframe 16 to 750-litre bottle 

iconnection high pressure line 

L54 

T51 

T51 

51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

T51 

51 

T51 

T61 

T51 

T51 

T61 

121/48 

122/30 

122/31 

121/49). 

123/31 

122/32 

122/33 

122/34 

122/35 

122/36}. 

123/12 

123/13 

122/37 

122/38 

121/50}’ 

121/51 

121/52 

122/39 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page MY6 

SERVICES 

OXYGEN SYSTEM 

0 lc. of Fig 

ve 0. quip. Ref. No. Part No. piaaas Description gp Som: Fa a 
. 1:2 3.415'6.7 Lm, |e 

9134 | ,E.B4.71.355 : PiPG, paula, from tee piece aft of frame 9 to 1 T61 C 4121/53 

srthtentitas ; two-way connection below pilot's 
: floor, oxygen contents gauge high 

: : : pressure line 

9136 | E.B4.71.357 : Pips, assembly, from non-return vaive tee to 1 51 C |122/40 
: } 750-litre bottie connection, high 

Digot pressure jine 

6D/237 t : PLUG, :bfanking, pipe, for use during servicing 6 - Cc 

: : only 

6D/2295 t REGULATOR, oxygen, Mk. 20A (Mod. 1522) 2 - Cc 1123/14 

- : STRUCTURE, oxygen bottle support, between - ~_ — {123/15 
: 38 : frames 17—18, assembly (E.B4.71.231) 

toi : Spares for:— 

E.B4.71.141 : SCREW, retaining strap tension 1 $1 — 123/16 

E.B4.71.213 'STRAR, xygen bottle, sub-assembly 1 ~ — 4123/17 

: : {Spares for:— 

9137 | E.B4.71.235 : PIN; hinge, strap attachment 2 $1 Cc 4123/18 

9138 | E.B4.71.237 i STRAP, oxygen bottle retaining 2 - C 4123/19 

9139 | E.B4.71.239 ite! :STRAR, oxygen bottie retaining 2 - C {123/20 

26F2Z/981 | EEAS.20/1DR : TAB, locking 1 L72 Cc 4123/21 

9140 | EEAS.20/4DR TAG, locking 1 L72 C 4123/22 

26FZ/20454 | EEAS.20/5DR : TAB, locking 3 L72 Cc {123/23 

6D/1497 t : UNION, blanking, Mk. 3, charging vaive 1 a C 4123/24 

- : VALVES, reducing, instaitation (E.B4.71.375) ~ = = 
: fi 3 3 Consisting of:— 

9082 | E.B1.71.53 | BRACKET, mounting, reducing vaives 2 LFS21 C 4123A/1 

; Attachments: - 

28D/9015170 | A25/16B : Bolt, 4: BA, hex. head 4 - C |123A/2' 

28W/9419474 | SP15/B ‘Washer, 4 + BA, thin 4 - C |123A/3 

28F/8296 | AGS.1116/BB “CONE; elbow, 5/16" o/d, low pressure line 2 - C |123A/4 

6D/603 | S.1.S.2612 PIECE; 3iway connecting, high pressure lines 1 _ C {1234/5 

: ‘to reducing vatves 

12989 | E.B4.71.377 ‘PIPE, assembly, from reducing vaive coupling 1 L54 C |123A/6 
‘aft of frame 10 to elbow coupiing 
‘aft of frame 9 iow pressure line, 

; : 15/16" o/d x 22 SWG 
12990 | E.B4.71.379 : PIPE, assembly, from reducing vaive connec- 1 L54 C |123A/7 

b ‘tion at frame 10 to elbow coupling 
‘aft of frame 9, low pressure line, 

2 ‘5/16" o/d x 22 SWG 

12991 | E.B4.71.381 : PIPE, assembly, from eibow to coupling aft 1 L54 C 4123A/8 

: 3 :of frame 9, port, low pressure line, 

: 5/16" o/d x 22 SWG 

12992 | E.B4.71.383 PIPE, assembly, from 3-way connecting piece 1 T51 C |123A/9 

: :to reducing valve at frame 10, high 

sagt : pressure line, 3/16" o/d x 22 SWG 

12993 | E.B4.71.385 ‘PIPE, assémbly, from coupling aft of frame 1 T51 C }123A/10 

: :9 to 3-way connecting piece aft of 

‘frame 10, high pressure line, 3/16" 

: !o/d x 22 SWG 

12994 | E.B4.71.387 PIPE, ass¢mbly, from 3-way connecting piece 1 T51 C 4123A/11 
‘to reducing vaive aft of frame 10, 
‘high pressure line, 3/16" o/d x 
:22 SWG 

Restricted 

1588



1589 

Restricted A.L. No. 38 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page MY7 

SERVICES 

OXYGEN SYSTEM 

[et of Fig 
No. ju 

Ref. No. Part No. Pig Description oft | Matl. Spec. al Foil 
1: iat 3: 4's: 16:7 7 um. |°" 

12995 | E.B4.71.389 vi eeitly from elbow to coupling aft 1 L654 C (1234/12: 

sor : : of frame 9, starboard, low pressure 

: i tf fine, 5/16" o/d x 22 SWG 
6D/2344 | PALMER :VARVE, Feducing 2 - A |123A/13 

MK. 1A :* 
6D/427 t i VALVE, hofrreturn 9 - C 122/41 

6D/2344 t : VAEVE, bxygen reducing, Mk. 1 ¥ - C 121/54 
6D/1872 t : VALVE, charging, Mk. 10, high pressure line 1 _ B 

; i i ff f i(PreMod. 1816) 
6D/2313 Tt VALVE, pherging Mk. 10a (Mod. 1816) 1 - A {123/25 

Restricted



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

